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Coos County Directory – Updated March 6, 2024 
 
Coos Health & Wellness - 281 LaClair Street Coos Bay, OR 97420 541.266.6700 

Administration  
Dr. Timothy Lynch, DrPH, MHA                 541-266-6774  
Local Health Administrator (ORS431.150, ORS431.418, OAR333-014-0070)            tim.lynch@chw.coos.or.us  
 
Richard Hallmark, MPA, Restaurant Inspections, Pools & Lodging       541-266-6744  

richard.hallmark@chw.coos.or.us   
 

Lena Hawtin, RN, Immunizations and Communicable Diseases Manager       541-266-6747  
lena.hawtin@chw.coos.or.us  

  
Rosa Atencio-Le, Women Infants & Children Program Manager        541-266-6709  

rosa.atencio-le@chw.coos.or.us  
 

Kathy Cooley, RN, MPH, IMH-E, Home Visiting Manager         541-266-6726  
   kathy.cooley@chw.coos.or.us 

 
Cynthia Rodriquez, Public Health Emergency Preparedness Manager      541-751-3945 

cynthia.rodriquez@chw.coos.or.us  
  

Katrinka McReynolds, CPS, Tobacco, Alcohol, Drug, Gambling Prevention Manager     541-266-6700 
    katrinka.mcreynolds@chw.coos.or.us 

 
Rebecca Redell, CMA, Finance Director           541-266-6788  

 rebecca.redell@chw.coos.or.us  
 

Dr. Peter Lund, MD, Health Officer           541-404-4355  
  
Mike Rowley, Coos Health & Wellness Director          541.266.6700 

mike.rowley@chw.coos.or.us 
 
Medical Examiner  
4500 Rogue Valley Hwy, Suite A, Central Point, OR 97502  
James Olson, MD           541-776-6236 Ext. 258  
Kris Karcher, Chief Deputy Medical Examiner            541-396-7554 

coosme@co.coos.or.us   
 
Board of County Commissioners                 541-396-7535, FAX 541-396-1010  
Courthouse, 250 N Baxter, Coquille, OR 97423  
John Sweet 
Rod Taylor 
Robert “Bob” Main 
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